CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Utah You
Sample 951 Likely Voters™
Conducted October 12-14, 2016

Margin of Error  +5.7%

1. How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2016 Presidential campaign so far?

A Ot 65%
SOME o 29%
NOt MUCKH e 6%
No attention sofar ... i 0%

2. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?

Definitely will vote . ... 91%
Probably will vote . ... ... 6%
Maybe Will vote ... ..o 1%
Probably will not vote ... ... 0%
Definitely will not vote ... . 0%
Already voted early or by mail ... 1%
DN T KNOW . 0%

3. If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary

Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates

Hillary Clinton ... 20%
Donald Trump . e 37%
Gary JONNSON ... 7%
Evan McMullin ... 20%
Jill S N 1%
SOMEONE BlSE ... 4%
N Ot UM ottt e e 11%
Probably won’t vote ... ..o e 0%

*1000 registered voters total were interviewed. 951 likely voters are included.
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4. Do you feel like that choice of [Candidate Choice] is:
Asked of respondents voting for a 3rd party candidate

Mainly because you like [Candidate Choice] ..................coiitL. 26%
Mainly to send a message against the major party candidates ........... 13%
Amixofboth ... 61%

5. What is the main reason behind your vote for Donald Trump over Hillary Clinton in

November?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump

Mainly because | like Donald Trump ... 35%
Mainly because Donald Trump is the Republican nominee ................ 9%
Mainly to oppose Hillary Clinton ... ..o 56%

6. What is the main reason behind your vote for Hillary Clinton over Donald Trump in

November?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton

Mainly because | like Hillary Clinton ........ .. .o ot 37%
Mainly because Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee ............... 15%
Mainly to oppose Donald Trump ... 48%

7. Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Trump

Yes, | WOUID .. e e 2%
Maybe, there’s still time left ... ... i 23%
NO, Il never Would ... e e e 75%

8. Would you ever consider voting for Hillary Clinton in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Clinton

Yes, L Would ..o 3%
Maybe, there’s still time left ... ... i 12%
No, L neverwould ... 85%
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9. Even though you aren’t supporting him/her now, do you feel like [Other Candidate Name] is

at least speaking to you and trying to earn your vote, or not?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump

10. Whether or not you’re supporting him, which of these describe your feeling toward Donald
Trump?

Like a lot Like a little Don't like
As a person 11% 20% 69%
His economic
policies 34% 33% 32%
His defense policies 33% 27% 39%
His immigration
policies 33% 22% 44%

11. Whether or not you're supporting her, which of these describe your feeling toward Hillary
Clinton?

Like a lot Like a little Don't like
As a person 9% 17% 74%
Her economic
policies 13% 21% 66%
Her defense policies 8% 24% 67%
Her immigration
policies 12% 23% 64%

12. If Donald Trump does not support your state’s Republican Senate candidate or a

Republican Congressional candidate, would that make you...
Asked of respondents voting for Trump

More likely to vote for that candidate .............. ..., 9%
Less likely to vote for that candidate ........... ..., 7%
It wouldn’t make a difference ........... . 84%
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13. After the last Presidential debate, did you come away feeling...

More positive Unchanged More negative
Hillary Clinton 10% 43% 47%
Donald Trump 24% 38% 38%

14. Is there anything in the final upcoming Presidential debate that could change your mind
now?
Asked of respondents who have not already voted

Yes, there’s still time left ... e 7%
Maybe, but it would have tobe big ... 41%
No, I'm just watching to root for my candidate ........................... 51%

15. Do you think each candidate is running for President mainly because they would use
Presidential power to:

Help
themselves
and their Help the
friends country Both Neither
Hillary Clinton 65% 12% 17% 6%
Donald Trump 41% 30% 22% 7%

16. Whether or not you like Hillary Clinton, how would you feel about a woman President,
generally?

That would be agood thing ... i 37%
| don’t think the nation isready forthat ........... ... ... ... oot 13%
It doesn’t matter eitherway ... 50%
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17. How much do the endorsements of each of these matter to you in your 2016 Presidential
vote?

A lot Some Not much Not at all
Utah’s Congressional
Republicans 12% 24% 19% 45%
Mitt Romney 15% 22% 19% 44%
The LDS Church 21% 23% 10% 46%

18. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 35% 65%
Will look out for
people like you 44% 56%
Respects men 60% 40%
Respects women 26% 74%
Has the character
required of a
President 32% 68%
Would bring change
to Washington 74% 26%
Tells the truth 38% 62%
Is a risky choice 75% 25%
Respects people of
all faiths 36% 64%
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19. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 31% 69%
Will look out for
people like you 23% 77%
Respects men 36% 64%
Respects women 50% 50%
Has the character
required of a
President 27% 73%
Would bring change
to Washington 23% 77%
Tells the truth 10% 90%
Is a risky choice 72% 28%
Respects people of
all faiths 34% 66%

20. Do the contents of Hillary Clinton’s leaked emails, containing past remarks and messages
between her staff, make you feel:

Her motives in private are different than she says in public .............. 75%
Her motives in private are the same as she says in public ................. 6%
Neither, it's just emails ....... ... e 12%
Haven't heard enough aboutthem ....... ... . .. .. . L. 7%

21. Which best describes how you feel about the videotapes in which Donald Trump talks
about making advances toward women?

People are making too much outofit ......... ... ... il 30%
They are offensive, and they didn’t change my vote ...................... 52%
They are offensive, so | can’t support Trumpnow ..................oo.... 14%
Haven’t heard enough aboutthem ......... ... .. ... i 4%



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Utah
a You

22. Do you think former President Bill Clinton and issues from the Bill Clinton Presidency are
relevant in this year’s campaign, or not?

23. Which comes closer to your view?

A President should be a role model, who also gets things done .......... 77%
| don’t need the President to be a role model, | just need them to get things done
......................................................................... 23%

24. What should the Republican party do right now?

Get behind Donald Trump and help him win the Presidency ............. 43%
Nothing, it's Donald Trump’s campaign ..., 23%
Try to get Donald Trump to leave therace ........... ...t 34%

25. Why do you think some members of the Republican party are now opposing Donald
Trump?

It's their principles, they don’t like what he stands for .................... 27%
It's just political, they’re afraid to lose voters ................ ...t 29%
BOth 44%

26. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to suggest that his justice
department might try to send Hillary Clinton to jail if he wins?

Y o] o] o] o 4 - = 57%
Inappropriate . ... e 43%
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27. Have you been personally contacted by a campaign, either to try to help you vote or to try
to persuade you to vote for them?

Yes No Can'’t recall

By the Clinton

campaign 12% 86% 2%

By the Trump

campaign 23% 74% 3%

By a Senate or

Congressional

campaign 25% 69% 6%

28. Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the US?

They should be allowed to stay in the US and eventually apply for citizenship.

......................................................................... 52%
They should be allowed to stay in the US legally, but not be allowed to apply for
CllIZENSNID. 15%
They should be required to leave the US. ... ... ... ... it 33%

29. Do you think the U.S. should temporarily ban Muslims from other countries from entering
the United States, or not?

Should DaN .. 46%
Should N0t DAN ... 54%

30. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 7%
Somewhat liberal ... 7%
Moderate ... 25%
Somewhat conservative ............ . 33%
Very CONServative ... 25%
NOt SUIE Lo e e e e 3%
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31. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong Democrat ... 7%
Not very strong Democrat ... 4%
Lean Democrat ......oouine 6%
Independent . ... 17%
Lean Republican ... ... 19%
Not very strong Republican ... i 17%
Strong Republican ... ... 28%
N Ot UM o e 2%

32. Do you feel the national Republican party represents people like you...

Asked of Republicans
Very Well 11%
Somewhat Well .. 47%
Nottoo Well ... 37%
NOt at all ..o 4%

33. Do you feel the national Democratic party represents people like you...

Asked of Democrats
Very Well e 23%
Somewhat Well ... 61%
NOt 100 Well o 12%
NOt At @ll .. 4%

34. How do you feel about the Tea Party movement?
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35. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian?

YOS oo 46%
N O oo 50%
NOt SUIE .ot 4%

36. Has your pastor, bishop, or other church leader spoken to you about the 2016 Presidential

election?
Asked of respondents who attend church

37. Are you...

ACHIVE LD S o o 57%
Not active/Inactive LDS .. ... 10%
NOt LDS/MOIMON et e e e e e 33%

38. Have you or have any immediate family members done a mission in a Spanish speaking
country?

39. Are you male or female?

Ml oo 49%
Female ... 51%

40. In what year were you born? [Age recoded from birth year]

1820 17%
30-44 27%
A58 34%
Bt 22%

10
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41. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
L7211 (= 91%
BlaCK e 0%
HiSpaniC . e 4%
O NEr 5%
42. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS Or 1888 oo 26%
SOME COlBGE . 27%
College grad ... e 31%
PoSt grad ... 16%

11
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1. Attention to Campaign
How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2016 Presidential campaign so far?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 65% 71% 60% 48% 59% 73% 72% 65% * * *
Some 29% 25% 32% 38% 35% 23% 22% 28% * * *
Not much 6% 4% 8% 14% 6% 3% 5% 7% * * *
No attention so far 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (951) (469) (482) (164) (254) (327) (206) (866) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Alot 65% 67% 64% 69% 70% 55% 69% 71% 61% 80% 58%
Some 29% 27% 30% 28% 24% 30% 29% 23% 33% 18% 33%
Not much 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 15% 1% 6% 6% 2% 8%
No attention so far 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (951) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (534) (292) (659)
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2. Likelihood of Voting
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will vote 91% 93% 90% 84% 91% 91% 98% 92% * * *
Probably will vote 6% 5% 8% 12% 6% 7% 1% 6% * * *
Maybe will vote 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Already voted early or by mail 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (951) (469) (482) (164) (254) (327) (206) (866) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Definitely will vote 91% 86% 91% 94% 93% 86% 94% 93% 90% 96% 89%
Probably will vote 6% 7% 8% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 8% 1% 9%
Maybe will vote 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Already voted early or by mail 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (951) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (534) (292) (659)
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3. Presidential Vote 2016
If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you
vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 20% 21% 19% 27% 22% 16% 17% 18% * * *
Donald Trump 37% 42% 31% 13% 32% 37% 61% 37% * * *
Gary Johnson 7% 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 1% 8% * * *
Evan McMullin 20% 16% 24% 33% 19% 20% 10% 21% * * *
Jill Stein 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Someone else 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% * * *
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 5% 17% 15% 8% 12% * * *
Probably won't vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (951) (469) (482) (164) (254) (327) (206) (866) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Hillary Clinton 20% 91% 20% 3% 67% 29% 4% 9% 28% 3% 27%
Donald Trump 37% 1% 32% 52% 16% 24% 48% 48% 28% 66% 24%
Gary Johnson 7% 4% 13% 3% 9% 10% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Evan McMullin 20% 2% 18% 25% 2% 20% 24% 17% 23% 10% 24%
Jill Stein 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Someone else 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 11% 1% 11% 14% 2% 13% 14% 16% 9% 11% 13%
Probably won't vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (951) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (534) (292) (659)
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4. Why Voting for 3rd Party
Do you feel like that choice of [Candidate Choice] is:
Asked of respondents voting for a 3rd party candidate
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mainly because you like [Candidate
Choice] 26% 22% 29% 34% 23% 20% * 25% * *
Mainly to send a message against the
major party candidates 13% 12% 14% 6% 16% 14% 14%
A mix of both 61% 65% 57% 59% 61% 66% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * *
(Weighted N) (265) (111) (154) (83) (70) (90) (22) (252) (0) (5) (8)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Mainly because you like [Candidate
Choice] 26% * 29% 26% * 20% 28% 23% 28% * 26%
Mainly to send a message against the
major party candidates 13% * 11% 15% * 20% 9% 15% 12% * 12%
A mix of both 61% * 60% 59% * 60% 64% 62% 60% * 62%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (265) (7) (120) (120) (17) (87) (161) (94) (171) (50) (215)
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5. Why Voting for Trump
What is the main reason behind your vote for Donald Trump over Hillary Clinton in November?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mainly because | like Donald Trump 35% 35% 34% * 38% 37% 30% 35% * * *
Mainly because Donald Trump is the
Republican nominee 9% 6% 13% * 9% 8% 10% 9%
Mainly to oppose Hillary Clinton 56% 59% 53% * 54% 55% 61% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (349) (197) (152) (22) (81) (120) (126) (320) (2) 9) (18)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Mainly because | like Donald Trump 35% * 34% 35% * 39% 31% 36% 33% 38% 30%
Mainly because Donald Trump is the
Republican nominee 9% * 2% 13% * 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Mainly to oppose Hillary Clinton 56% * 64% 52% * 54% 61% 56% 56% 52% 62%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (349) (1) (120) (225) (21) (65) (262) (201) (148) (194) (155)
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6. Why Voting for Clinton
What is the main reason behind your vote for Hillary Clinton over Donald Trump in November?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Mainly because | like Hillary Clinton 37% 32% 42% * 25% 43% * 35% * *
Mainly because Hillary Clinton is the

Democratic nominee 15% 17% 13% * 14% 19% 14%

Mainly to oppose Donald Trump 48% 50% 45% * 61% 39% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * *
(Weighted N) (188) (97) (90) (45) (55) (54) (34) (153) (2) (20) (13)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No

Mainly because | like Hillary Clinton 37% 44% 32% * 46% 29% * 42% * 38%
Mainly because Hillary Clinton is the

Democratic nominee 15% 21% 9% * 16% 16% 17% * 16%
Mainly to oppose Donald Trump 48% 35% 58% * 38% 56% 42% * 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (188) (100) (75) (11) (89) (78) (39) (149) (10) (178)
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7. Consider Trump
Would you ever consider voting for Donald Trump in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Maybe, there’s still time left 23% 21% 24% 11% 32% 24% 23% 24%
No, | never would 75% 76% 74% 87% 67% 73% 77% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (602) (272) (330) (142) (174) (207) (79) (546) @) (26) (29)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate ~ Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes, | would 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7% 1%
Maybe, there’s still time left 23% 7% 14% 41% 2% 18% 35% 35% 16% 36% 20%
No, | never would 75% 93% 83% 57% 98% 81% 62% 63% 82% 57% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (602) (110) (255) (204) (112) (205) (285) (216) (386) (98) (504)
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8. Consider Clinton
Would you ever consider voting for Hillary Clinton in November?
Asked of respondents not voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would 3% 3% 3% 12% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Maybe, there’s still time left 12% 11% 14% 16% 19% 8% 9% 12%
No, | never would 85% 87% 83% 73% 79% 91% 91% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (763) (372) (392) (119) (199) (274) (171) (713) 2) (15) (34)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes, | would 3% * 3% 2% * 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Maybe, there’s still time left 12% * 14% 9% * 21% 7% 13% 11% 5% 16%
No, | never would 85% * 83% 89% * 75% 92% 85% 85% 92% 81%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (763) (10) (300) (418) (44) (193) (526) (378) (385) (282) (481)
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9. Candidates Speaking to You
Even though you aren’t supporting him/her now, do you feel like [Other Candidate Name] is at least speaking to you and trying to earn your vote, or not?

Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 12% 18% 19% 20% 13% 9% 14%
No 85% 88% 82% 81% 80% 87% 91% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (536) (294) (242) (67) (136) (173) (160) (473) (3) (29) (81)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 15% 16% 9% 20% 12% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 16%
No 85% 84% 91% 80% 88% 84% 85% 82% 88% 86% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (536) (101) (194) (235) (110) (143) (283) (240) (296) (202) (333)
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10. Like Donald Trump — As a person
Whether or not you're supporting him, which of these describe your feeling toward Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 11% 10% 13% 5% 8% 13% 18% 11%
Like a little 20% 24% 16% 5% 20% 19% 33% 21%
Don't like 69% 66% 1% 91% 2% 68% 49% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (945) (468) (477) (164) (253) (323) (205) (861) (3) (34) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 11% 2% 7% 19% 10% 7% 14% 18% 6% 24% 6%
Like a little 20% 7% 20% 22% 6% 12% 27% 26% 15% 30% 15%
Don't like 69% 91% 73% 59% 84% 80% 60% 56% 79% 46% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (945) (109) (873) (425) (133) (270) (542) (413) (531) (288) (656)

10
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11. Like Donald Trump — His economic policies
Whether or not you're supporting him, which of these describe your feeling toward Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 34% 39% 30% 11% 29% 37% 55% 36%
Like a little 33% 33% 34% 40% 41% 33% 19% 33%
Don't like 32% 28% 36% 49% 30% 29% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (937) (460) (477) (163) (244) (325) (205) (854) (3) (34) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 34% 4% 29% 49% 11% 20% 47% 47% 24% 63% 22%
Like a little 33% 17% 32% 38% 11% 40% 35% 38% 30% 26% 37%
Don't like 32% 79% 39% 13% 78% 40% 18% 14% 46% 11% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (937) (109) (872) (420) (126) (268) (543) (409) (529) (284) (653)

11
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12. Like Donald Trump — His defense policies
Whether or not you're supporting him, which of these describe your feeling toward Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 33% 35% 31% 17% 26% 31% 58% 33%
Like a little 27% 28% 27% 24% 32% 33% 17% 27%
Don't like 39% 37% 42% 59% 42% 36% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (936) (458) (478) (161) (245) (325) (205) (852) (3) (34) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 33% 8% 26% 47% 11% 19% 45% 45% 24% 58% 22%
Like a little 27% 10% 28% 33% 6% 27% 33% 27% 28% 29% 27%
Don't like 39% 82% 45% 20% 83% 54% 22% 28% 48% 13% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (936) (109) (872) (418) (126) (266) (543) (409) (527) (284) (652)

12
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13. Like Donald Trump — His immigration policies
Whether or not you're supporting him, which of these describe your feeling toward Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 33% 32% 34% 11% 31% 31% 56% 35%
Like a little 22% 30% 15% 19% 22% 28% 17% 22%
Don't like 44% 38% 50% 70% 46% 41% 27% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (938) (459) (478) (163) (245) (324) (205) (854) (3) (34) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 33% 5% 29% 46% 13% 20% 45% 45% 24% 59% 22%
Like a little 22% 11% 22% 27% 3% 20% 28% 24% 21% 29% 20%
Don't like 44% 84% 49% 27% 85% 61% 27% 31% 55% 12% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (938) (109) (873) (419) (126) (268) (543) (409) (529) (284) (654)
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14. Like Hillary Clinton — As a person
Whether or not you're supporting her, which of these describe your feeling toward Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 9% 6% 12% 13% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Like a little 17% 19% 15% 29% 18% 14% 11% 17%
Don't like 74% 75% 73% 59% 74% 78% 80% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (939) (462) (477) (161) (246) (327) (205) (853) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 9% 42% 6% 4% 36% 10% 3% 5% 12% 3% 12%
Like a little 17% 46% 23% 6% 40% 25% 8% 12% 21% 5% 22%
Don't like 74% 12% 71% 91% 25% 65% 90% 83% 67% 92% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (939) (108) (375) (419) (124) (269) (545) (407) (531) (280) (658)
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15. Like Hillary Clinton — Her economic policies
Whether or not you're supporting her, which of these describe your feeling toward Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 13% 12% 13% 21% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Like a little 21% 17% 25% 29% 22% 20% 16% 20%
Don't like 66% 1% 62% 50% 66% 2% 71% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (933) (460) (473) (160) (244) (325) (204) (850) (3) (34) (45)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 13% 57% 10% 3% 44% 16% 4% 6% 18% 6% 15%
Like a little 21% 31% 28% 14% 33% 36% 11% 17% 24% 2% 29%
Don't like 66% 13% 62% 83% 22% 48% 86% 78% 58% 92% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (933) (105) (374) (417) (124) (266) (543) (407) (525) (280) (652)
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16. Like Hillary Clinton — Her defense policies
Whether or not you're supporting her, which of these describe your feeling toward Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Like a little 24% 20% 29% 31% 31% 21% 15% 23%
Don't like 67% 73% 62% 59% 61% 2% 75% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (943) (468) (475) (160) (252) (327) (205) (858) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 8% 43% 5% 3% 29% 9% 3% 5% 11% 4% 10%
Like a little 24% 44% 29% 17% 47% 40% 11% 18% 29% 8% 31%
Don't like 67% 13% 66% 80% 24% 51% 86% 7% 60% 88% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (943) (108) (374) (425) (131) (268) (544) (415) (528) (287) (656)

16



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

vtah You
17. Like Hillary Clinton — Her immigration policies
Whether or not you're supporting her, which of these describe your feeling toward Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 12% 10% 14% 20% 14% 8% 11% 11%
Like a little 23% 21% 25% 31% 26% 24% 14% 23%
Don't like 64% 69% 60% 48% 61% 69% 75% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (936) (461) (475) (160) (245) (327) (205) (851) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Like a lot 12% 54% 9% 4% 48% 15% 3% 4% 19% 3% 16%
Like a little 23% 34% 29% 17% 37% 34% 15% 20% 26% 9% 29%
Don't like 64% 12% 62% 79% 15% 51% 82% 76% 55% 87% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (936) (108) (374) (418) (124) (268) (544) (407) (529) (280) (656)
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18. Impact of Trump Support Down Ballot
If Donald Trump does not support your state’s Republican Senate candidate or a Republican Congressional candidate, would that make you...

Asked of respondents voting for Trump

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to vote for that candidate 9% 6% 13% * 29% 2% 1% 9%
Less likely to vote for that candidate 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6%
It wouldn’t make a difference 84% 88% 79% * 65% 94% 92% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (348) (197) (151) (22) (81) (120) (126) (320) @) 9) (18)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate ~ Conservative Yes No Yes No
More likely to vote for that candidate 9% * 1% 13% * 3% 7% 11% 5% 11% 5%
Less likely to vote for that candidate 7% * 8% 6% * 12% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8%
It wouldn’t make a difference 84% * 92% 81% * 86% 87% 83% 87% 83% 87%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (348) (1) (120) (224) (21) (65) (262) (201) (147) (194) (154)
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19. Feeling After Debate — Hillary Clinton
After the last Presidential debate, did you come away feeling...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More positive 10% 9% 11% 15% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Unchanged 43% 39% 46% 47% 51% 38% 37% 43%
More negative 47% 52% 43% 38% 40% 54% 53% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (930) (455) (476) (163) (247) (319) (201) (846) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More positive 10% 47% 8% 3% 38% 12% 3% 5% 14% 2% 13%
Unchanged 43% 49% 48% 36% 49% 54% 36% 41% 44% 32% 47%
More negative 47% 4% 44% 62% 13% 34% 62% 54% 42% 65% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (930) (110) (871) (413) (126) (266) (539) (400) (531) (274) (657)
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20. Feeling After Debate — Donald Trump
After the last Presidential debate, did you come away feeling...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More positive 24% 29% 19% 9% 19% 27% 36% 24%
Unchanged 38% 37% 40% 33% 47% 32% 41% 39%
More negative 38% 34% 41% 58% 33% 41% 22% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (949) (469) (480) (164) (254) (326) (205) (864) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More positive 24% 3% 19% 34% 16% 14% 31% 31% 18% 49% 12%
Unchanged 38% 29% 35% 43% 25% 38% 42% 44% 34% 39% 38%
More negative 38% 69% 45% 23% 59% 48% 28% 25% 48% 11% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (949) (110) (375) (427) (133) (269) (547) (417) (532) (292) (657)
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21. Potential of Debate to Change Mind
Is there anything in the final upcoming Presidential debate that could change your mind now?
Asked of respondents who have not already voted
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, there’s still time left 7% 5% 10% 3% 17% 6% 1% 8%
Maybe, but it would have to be big 41% 39% 43% 51% 38% 40% 39% 40%
No, I'm just watching to root for my
candidate 51% 56% 47% 45% 45% 53% 60% 52% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (951) (469) (482) (164) (254) (327) (205) (866) (3) (35) (47)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes, there’s still time left 7% 1% 4% 13% 9% 4% 9% 11% 5% 11% 6%
Maybe, but it would have to be big 41% 33% 45% 39% 25% 53% 39% 35% 46% 25% 48%
No, I'm just watching to root for my
candidate 51% 66% 51% 48% 66% 42% 52% 54% 49% 64% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (951) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (534) (292) (659)
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22. Candidate Motivation for Running — Hillary Clinton
Do you think each candidate is running for President mainly because they would use Presidential power to:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Help themselves and their friends 65% 69% 61% 42% 60% 72% 79% 66% * * *
Help the country 12% 10% 12% 20% 8% 11% 10% 11% * * *
Both 17% 16% 17% 30% 20% 12% 8% 16% * * *
Neither 6% 4% 9% 7% 12% 5% 3% 7% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (930) (452) (478) (162) (247) (316) (205) (848) (3) (32) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Help themselves and their friends 65% 11% 66% 7% 19% 53% 81% 7% 56% 85% 56%
Help the country 12% 44% 12% 3% 45% 16% 2% 4% 17% 3% 15%
Both 17% 44% 16% 10% 34% 27% 8% 13% 19% 5% 22%
Neither 6% 0% 6% 10% 3% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (930) (111) (370) (412) (118) (270) (543) (401) (528) (285) (645)
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23. Candidate Motivation for Running — Donald Trump
Do you think each candidate is running for President mainly because they would use Presidential power to:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Help themselves and their friends 41% 40% 43% 62% 46% 34% 31% 41% * * *
Help the country 30% 34% 26% 10% 18% 32% 56% 31% * * *
Both 22% 19% 24% 18% 32% 24% 8% 22% * * *
Neither 7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 9% 5% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (949) (468) (481) (162) (254) (327) (205) (864) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Help themselves and their friends 41% 80% 49% 23% 73% 52% 28% 30% 50% 20% 51%
Help the country 30% 1% 24% 44% 13% 15% 42% 41% 21% 54% 19%
Both 22% 7% 20% 28% 4% 28% 23% 26% 18% 25% 20%
Neither 7% 13% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 3% 11% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (949) (110) (374) (428) (133) (270) (546) (417) (532) (292) (657)
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24. Woman President
Whether or not you like Hillary Clinton, how would you feel about a woman President, generally?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
That would be a good thing 37% 37% 37% 54% 40% 31% 29% 36%
| don’t think the nation is ready for that 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13%
It doesn’t matter either way 50% 51% 50% 31% 48% 55% 60% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (951) (469) (482) (164) (254) (327) (206) (866) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
That would be a good thing 37% 70% 41% 25% 67% 39% 28% 26% 45% 18% 45%
| don’t think the nation is ready for that 13% 8% 7% 20% 11% 11% 15% 16% 11% 20% 10%
It doesn’t matter either way 50% 21% 52% 54% 22% 50% 57% 58% 44% 63% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (951) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (533) (292) (659)
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25. Impact of Endorsements of State Political Leaders — Utah’s Congressional Republicans
How much do the endorsements of each of these matter to you in your 2016 Presidential vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 12% 8% 16% 11% 16% 8% 14% 12% * * *
Some 24% 27% 21% 30% 21% 25% 23% 24% * * *
Not much 19% 16% 21% 19% 20% 25% 6% 18% * * *
Not at all 45% 50% 41% 39% 44% 42% 57% 45% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (944) (462) (482) (164) (247) (827) (206) (859) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
A lot 12% 3% 6% 21% 7% 5% 17% 18% 7% 18% 9%
Some 24% 8% 22% 32% 7% 22% 29% 24% 25% 29% 22%
Not much 19% 16% 17% 19% 8% 19% 21% 18% 19% 12% 21%
Not at all 45% 72% 55% 29% 78% 54% 33% 41% 49% 41% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (944) (111) (375) (421) (126) (270) (547) (410) (534) (285) (659)
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26. Impact of Endorsements of State Political Leaders — Mitt Romney
How much do the endorsements of each of these matter to you in your 2016 Presidential vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 15% 11% 19% 18% 20% 10% 13% 15% * * *
Some 22% 21% 23% 26% 22% 21% 19% 23% * * *
Not much 19% 21% 17% 26% 19% 18% 14% 19% * * *
Not at all 44% 47% 42% 30% 39% 50% 54% 43% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (943) (462) (482) (163) (247) (327) (206) (859) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
A lot 15% 2% 8% 25% 4% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 15%
Some 22% 9% 17% 30% 11% 19% 26% 22% 22% 18% 23%
Not much 19% 22% 22% 15% 16% 18% 20% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Not at all 44% 68% 53% 30% 69% 49% 37% 42% 46% 51% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (943) (111) (875) (421) (126) (270) (547) (410) (533) (285) (659)
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27. Impact of Endorsements of State Political Leaders — The LDS Church
How much do the endorsements of each of these matter to you in your 2016 Presidential vote?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 21% 19% 23% 31% 25% 16% 16% 22% * * *
Some 23% 23% 22% 23% 26% 18% 25% 23% * * *
Not much 10% 13% 7% 9% 4% 17% 7% 10% * * *
Not at all 46% 44% 48% 37% 44% 49% 51% 45% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (949) (468) (482) (163) (253) (327) (206) (865) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Alot 21% 11% 17% 30% 10% 20% 25% 22% 21% 21% 22%
Some 23% 7% 21% 27% 16% 17% 27% 26% 20% 25% 21%
Not much 10% 13% 10% 10% 1% 8% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Not at all 46% 69% 53% 33% 73% 55% 35% 43% 48% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (949) (111) (374) (428) (133) (270) (546) (417) (532) (292) (657)
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28. Trump Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 35% 38% 32% 13% 31% 38% 53% 36%
Does not describe 65% 62% 68% 87% 69% 62% 47% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (935) (457) (478) (164) (244) (324) (203) (850) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 35% 7% 27% 52% 15% 19% 48% 50% 24% 69% 21%
Does not describe 65% 93% 73% 48% 85% 81% 52% 50% 76% 31% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (935) (108) (373) (417) (126) (266) (542) (409) (527) (283) (651)
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29. Trump Traits — Will look out for people like you
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 44% 46% 42% 28% 45% 39% 64% 46%
Does not describe 56% 54% 58% 2% 55% 61% 36% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (936) (456) (480) (163) (244) (326) (203) (851) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 44% 10% 36% 62% 20% 25% 59% 60% 32% 78% 29%
Does not describe 56% 90% 64% 38% 80% 75% 41% 40% 68% 22% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (936) (108) (373) (418) (126) (266) (544) (409) (527) (283) (652)
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30. Trump Traits — Respects men
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 60% 57% 63% 56% 60% 60% 65% 61%
Does not describe 40% 43% 37% 44% 40% 40% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (926) (447) (480) (164) (243) (318) (203) (843) (3) (35) (45)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 60% 41% 59% 69% 46% 51% 68% 66% 56% 80% 52%
Does not describe 40% 59% 41% 31% 54% 49% 32% 34% 44% 20% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (926) (108) (872) (410) (118) (265) (544) (400) (527) (283) (643)
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31. Trump Traits — Respects women
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 26% 27% 24% 6% 24% 25% 44% 27%
Does not describe 74% 73% 76% 94% 76% 75% 56% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (929) (450) (479) (164) (244) (320) (202) (844) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 26% 5% 22% 35% 12% 14% 34% 36% 18% 51% 14%
Does not describe 74% 95% 78% 65% 88% 86% 66% 64% 82% 49% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (929) (108) (372) (412) (126) (265) (538) (403) (526) (283) (646)
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32. Trump Traits — Has the character required of a President
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 32% 38% 27% 7% 31% 31% 55% 33%
Does not describe 68% 62% 73% 93% 69% 69% 45% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (935) (457) (478) (164) (244) (326) (201) (850) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 32% 1% 28% 45% 11% 18% 44% 47% 20% 62% 19%
Does not describe 68% 99% 2% 55% 89% 82% 56% 53% 80% 38% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (935) (108) (372) (418) (126) (266) (542) (409) (526) (283) (651)
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33. Trump Traits — Would bring change to Washington
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 74% 78% 71% 64% 68% 76% 86% 75%
Does not describe 26% 22% 29% 36% 32% 24% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (935) (456) (479) (163) (244) (325) (203) (850) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 74% 40% 74% 85% 49% 66% 84% 81% 69% 90% 67%
Does not describe 26% 60% 26% 15% 51% 34% 16% 19% 31% 10% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (935) (108) (365) (426) (133) (266) (536) (408) (527) (283) (652)
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34. Trump Traits — Tells the truth
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 38% 35% 40% 24% 40% 34% 52% 38%
Does not describe 62% 65% 60% 76% 60% 66% 48% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (931) (458) (473) (164) (245) (321) (202) (846) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 38% 12% 30% 53% 14% 28% 48% 51% 27% 59% 28%
Does not describe 62% 88% 70% 47% 86% 2% 52% 49% 73% 41% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (931) (110) (367) (417) (126) (267) (538) (405) (526) (282) (649)
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35. Trump Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 75% 71% 78% 91% 88% 75% 44% 73%
Does not describe 25% 29% 22% 9% 12% 25% 56% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (929) (456) (473) (164) (244) (321) (201) (845) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 75% 94% 79% 66% 89% 82% 67% 64% 83% 56% 82%
Does not describe 25% 6% 21% 34% 11% 18% 33% 36% 17% 44% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (929) (108) (371) (413) (126) (264) (539) (404) (525) (280) (650)
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36. Trump Traits — Respects people of all faiths
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 36% 42% 30% 12% 35% 36% 56% 37%
Does not describe 64% 58% 70% 88% 65% 64% 44% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (931) (457) (474) (163) (244) (320) (203) (847) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 36% 5% 31% 51% 12% 22% 49% 50% 26% 68% 22%
Does not describe 64% 95% 69% 49% 88% 78% 51% 50% 74% 32% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (931) (109) (371) (414) (126) (268) (537) (404) (527) (279) (652)
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37. Clinton Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 31% 26% 36% 46% 34% 25% 26% 29%
Does not describe 69% 74% 64% 54% 66% 75% 74% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (934) (455) (479) (164) (244) (325) (201) (849) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 31% 93% 34% 14% 84% 40% 15% 19% 40% 7% 41%
Does not describe 69% 7% 66% 86% 16% 60% 85% 81% 60% 93% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (934) (108) (372) (417) (124) (268) (542) (409) (526) (285) (649)
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38. Clinton Traits — Will look out for people like you
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 23% 21% 24% 42% 20% 19% 16% 21%
Does not describe 7% 79% 76% 58% 80% 81% 84% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (941) (462) (479) (163) (252) (325) (201) (856) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 23% 82% 24% 7% 73% 33% 5% 12% 31% 8% 29%
Does not describe 7% 18% 76% 93% 27% 67% 95% 88% 69% 92% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (941) (109) (371) (424) (131) (267) (542) (416) (525) (292) (649)
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39. Clinton Traits — Respects men
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 36% 29% 44% 60% 40% 27% 28% 34%
Does not describe 64% 71% 56% 40% 60% 73% 2% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (933) (455) (477) (164) (244) (324) (200) (848) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 36% 95% 38% 21% 85% 45% 21% 25% 45% 13% 47%
Does not describe 64% 5% 62% 79% 15% 55% 79% 75% 55% 87% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (933) (108) (371) (417) (124) (267) (542) (409) (524) (285) (648)
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40. Clinton Traits — Respects women
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 50% 45% 56% 1% 50% 48% 38% 50%
Does not describe 50% 55% 44% 29% 50% 52% 62% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (934) (457) (477) (163) (244) (324) (203) (849) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 50% 97% 51% 39% 88% 61% 37% 42% 57% 25% 61%
Does not describe 50% 3% 49% 61% 12% 39% 63% 58% 43% 75% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (934) (108) (373) (416) (126) (267) (541) (409) (526) (284) (650)
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41. Clinton Traits — Has the character required of a President
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 27% 24% 29% 38% 31% 24% 16% 25%
Does not describe 73% 76% 71% 62% 69% 76% 84% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (932) (455) (478) (164) (243) (325) (201) (847) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 27% 84% 28% 11% 79% 36% 10% 16% 35% 5% 36%
Does not describe 73% 16% 72% 89% 21% 64% 90% 84% 65% 95% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (932) (109) (370) (417) (124) (267) (541) (409) (524) (285) (647)
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42. Clinton Traits — Would bring change to Washington
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 23% 17% 29% 39% 17% 21% 21% 22%
Does not describe 7% 83% 71% 61% 83% 79% 79% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (932) (455) (477) (163) (244) (325) (201) (847) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 23% 58% 23% 13% 49% 25% 17% 15% 30% 13% 28%
Does not describe 7% 42% 7% 87% 51% 75% 83% 85% 70% 87% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (932) (108) (370) (417) (124) (266) (542) (409) (524) (285) (647)
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43. Clinton Traits — Tells the truth
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 10% 9% 11% 19% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Does not describe 90% 91% 89% 81% 93% 92% 90% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (934) (457) (477) (164) (244) (324) (202) (849) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 10% 49% 8% 3% 47% 10% 2% 3% 16% 2% 14%
Does not describe 90% 51% 92% 97% 53% 90% 98% 97% 84% 98% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (934) (108) (372) (417) (122) (269) (542) (410) (524) (283) (651)
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44. Clinton Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 2% 74% 71% 60% 76% 7% 71% 74%
Does not describe 28% 26% 29% 40% 24% 23% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (935) (458) (478) (164) (245) (325) (202) (850) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 72% 22% 72% 87% 32% 60% 88% 86% 62% 91% 64%
Does not describe 28% 78% 28% 13% 68% 40% 12% 14% 38% 9% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (935) (108) (374) (417) (126) (266) (543) (409) (527) (285) (650)
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45. Clinton Traits — Respects people of all faiths
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 34% 30% 39% 52% 34% 30% 28% 33%
Does not describe 66% 70% 61% 48% 66% 70% 72% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (935) (459) (476) (164) (246) (325) (201) (850) (3) (35) (46)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 34% 92% 37% 18% 85% 47% 17% 25% 42% 12% 44%
Does not describe 66% 8% 63% 82% 15% 53% 83% 75% 58% 88% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (935) (110) (371) (417) (126) (267) (542) (410) (525) (284) (650)
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46. Clinton’s Emails
Do the contents of Hillary Clinton’s leaked emails, containing past remarks and messages between her staff, make you feel:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Her motives in private are different
than she says in public 75% 78% 2% 67% 2% 78% 80% 77% * * *
Her motives in private are the same
as she says in public 6% 5% 7% 12% 11% 3% 1% 6%
Neither, it's just emails 12% 11% 12% 14% 8% 13% 12% 10%
Haven't heard enough about them 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (950) (468) (482) (164) (253) (327) (205) (865) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Her motives in private are different
than she says in public 75% 29% 76% 88% 35% 67% 89% 85% 68% 91% 68%
Her motives in private are the same
as she says in public 6% 7% 7% 6% 13% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Neither, it's just emails 12% 57% 11% 2% 43% 16% 2% 2% 19% 1% 17%
Haven’t heard enough about them 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 11% 4% 7% 7% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (950) (111) (374) (428) (133) (270) (546) (417) (533) (292) (658)
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47. Trump Tapes
Which best describes how you feel about the videotapes in which Donald Trump talks about making advances toward women?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

People are making too much out of it 30% 34% 26% 16% 26% 32% 41% 29% * * *
They are offensive, and they didn’t

change my vote 52% 52% 52% 52% 58% 51% 46% 54% * * *
They are offensive, so | can’t support

Trump now 14% 11% 16% 28% 9% 13% 7% 12%

Haven't heard enough about them 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (949) (468) (481) (163) (254) (326) (205) (864) (3) (35) (47)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate ~ Conservative Yes No Yes No

People are making too much out of it 30% 9% 29% 37% 19% 23% 35% 38% 23% 43% 23%
They are offensive, and they didn'’t

change my vote 52% 71% 54% 47% 64% 54% 49% 50% 54% 46% 55%
They are offensive, so | can’t support

Trump now 14% 19% 15% 11% 16% 17% 11% 6% 19% 6% 17%
Haven't heard enough about them 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (949) (110) (374) (427) (133) (270) (546) 417) (532) (292) (657)
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48. Bill Clinton Relevance This Year
Do you think former President Bill Clinton and issues from the Bill Clinton Presidency are relevant in this year's campaign, or not?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 67% 56% 43% 60% 64% 73% 62%
No 39% 33% 44% 57% 40% 36% 27% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (950) (469) (481) (164) (254) (327) (205) (865) (3) (35) (47)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 61% 14% 60% 74% 16% 47% 80% 2% 53% 86% 50%
No 39% 86% 40% 26% 84% 53% 20% 28% 47% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (950) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (533) (292) (658)
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49. President as a Role Model
Which comes closer to your view?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A President should be a role model,
who also gets things done 7% 76% 78% 79% 80% 85% 59% 7% * * *
| don’t need the President to be a role
model, | just need them to get things
done 23% 24% 22% 21% 20% 15% 41% 23% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (950) (468) (482) (164) (254) (327) (205) (865) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
A President should be a role model,
who also gets things done 7% 88% 80% 2% 76% 79% 76% 75% 78% 70% 80%
| don’t need the President to be a role
model, | just need them to get things
done 23% 12% 20% 28% 24% 21% 24% 25% 22% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (950) (111) (375) (428) (133) (270) (546) (417) (533) (291) (659)
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50. Should Republican Party Support Trump
What should the Republican party do right now?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Get behind Donald Trump and help
him win the Presidency 43% 47% 39% 16% 44% 42% 67% 45%
Nothing, it's Donald Trump’s campaign 23% 23% 23% 31% 20% 24% 17% 23%
Try to get Donald Trump to leave the
race 34% 30% 38% 53% 36% 34% 16% 33% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (951) (469) (482) (163) (254) (327) (206) (866) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Get behind Donald Trump and help
him win the Presidency 43% 6% 38% 58% 19% 31% 55% 58% 32% 77% 28%
Nothing, it's Donald Trump’s campaign 23% 42% 29% 13% 36% 30% 16% 14% 30% 10% 28%
Try to get Donald Trump to leave the
race 34% 52% 33% 29% 45% 39% 28% 28% 38% 13% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (951) (111) (3875) (428) (133) (270) (547) (417) (534) (292) (659)
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51. Why Republicans Opposing Trump
Why do you think some members of the Republican party are now opposing Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

It's their principles, they don’t like

what he stands for 27% 24% 30% 46% 27% 23% 21% 28% * * *

It’s just political, they’re afraid to lose

voters 29% 35% 23% 17% 26% 36% 31% 28%

Both 44% 40% 47% 37% 47% 41% 48% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (945) (469) (476) (164) (250) (326) (205) (860) (3) (35) (47)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

It’s their principles, they don't like

what he stands for 27% 27% 21% 33% 22% 28% 29% 26% 29% 29% 27%
It's just political, they’re afraid to lose

voters 29% 27% 34% 25% 39% 33% 25% 28% 30% 35% 27%
Both 44% 46% 45% 41% 39% 40% 47% 46% 41% 37% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (945) (111) (371) (427) (133) (266) (545) (413) (532) (292) (653)
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52. Appropriate for Trump to Threaten to Jail Clinton
Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to suggest that his justice department might try to send Hillary Clinton to jail if he wins?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 57% 59% 55% 40% 56% 63% 60% 59%
Inappropriate 43% 41% 45% 60% 44% 37% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (941) (461) (480) (164) (253) (320) (204) (856) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Appropriate 57% 5% 50% 76% 22% 42% 72% 70% 46% 80% 46%
Inappropriate 43% 95% 50% 24% 78% 58% 28% 30% 54% 20% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (941) (110) (373) (421) (133) (270) (538) (411) (530) (291) (650)
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53. Campaign Contact — By the Clinton campaign
Have you been personally contacted by a campaign, either to try to help you vote or to try to persuade you to vote for them?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 10% 21% 11%
No 86% 87% 85% 86% 89% 89% 7% 86%
Can't recall 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (934) (455) (479) (163) (245) (321) (205) (849) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 12% 29% 11% 9% 28% 8% 10% 10% 13% 15% 10%
No 86% 69% 87% 88% 70% 91% 87% 89% 83% 81% 88%
Can’t recall 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (934) (110) (373) (414) (126) (268) (541) (404) (530) (285) (650)
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54. Campaign Contact — By the Trump campaign
Have you been personally contacted by a campaign, either to try to help you vote or to try to persuade you to vote for them?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 27% 20% 9% 21% 27% 31% 24%
No 74% 69% 78% 85% 76% 1% 67% 73%
Can't recall 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (948) (467) (481) (163) (253) (327) (205) (863) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 23% 11% 15% 33% 15% 11% 31% 32% 16% 41% 15%
No 74% 84% 82% 64% 82% 88% 65% 67% 79% 55% 82%
Can't recall 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (948) (110) (374) (427) (133) (269) (546) (417) (531) (292) (656)
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55. Campaign Contact — By a Senate or Congressional campaign
Have you been personally contacted by a campaign, either to try to help you vote or to try to persuade you to vote for them?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 27% 23% 15% 27% 22% 36% 26%
No 69% 66% 2% 78% 67% 71% 62% 68%
Can't recall 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (941) (460) (480) (163) (246) (327) (205) (856) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 25% 21% 23% 30% 28% 14% 30% 26% 24% 36% 20%
No 69% 73% 74% 64% 68% 83% 63% 68% 70% 58% 74%
Can’t recall 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (941) (110) (374) (419) (126) (269) (546) (410) (531) (285) (656)
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56. Immigration
Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the US?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be allowed to stay in the
US and eventually apply for
citizenship. 52% 44% 59% 70% 62% 44% 37% 51% * * *
They should be allowed to stay in the
US legally, but not be allowed to apply
for citizenship. 15% 17% 14% 13% 13% 19% 15% 15% * * *
They should be required to leave the
usS. 33% 39% 28% 18% 25% 37% 48% 34% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (949) (469) (480) (164) (254) (327) (204) (864) (3) (35) (47)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent  Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
They should be allowed to stay in the
US and eventually apply for
citizenship. 52% 81% 50% 45% 78% 61% 41% 44% 58% 31% 61%
They should be allowed to stay in the
US legally, but not be allowed to apply
for citizenship. 15% 15% 12% 20% 7% 13% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16%
They should be required to leave the
us. 33% 5% 39% 35% 15% 27% 41% 40% 28% 55% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (949) (110) (375) (426) (133) (270) (546) (417) (532) (291) (657)
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57. Ban Muslims from Entering U.S.
Do you think the U.S. should temporarily ban Muslims from other countries from entering the United States, or not?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should ban 46% 47% 45% 25% 44% 46% 66% 47%
Should not ban 54% 53% 55% 75% 56% 54% 34% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (949) (468) (481) (164) (254) (326) (205) (864) (3) (35) (47)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Should ban 46% 14% 45% 56% 23% 34% 58% 62% 33% 76% 33%
Should not ban 54% 86% 55% 44% 77% 66% 42% 38% 67% 24% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (949) (111) (374) (428) (133) (270) (546) (417) (532) (291) (658)
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